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Joylynn Fix West Virginia Regulator joylynn.fix@wv.gov 
Ashley Scott Oklahoma Regulator ashley.scott@oid.ok.gov 
Andria Seip Iowa Regulator andria.seip@iid.iowa.gov 
Erica Weyhenmeyer National Association of 

Mutual Insurance 
Companies (NAMIC) 

Non-Regulator/Industry eweyhenmeyer@namic.org 
 

Shaun Orme Kentucky Regulator shaun.orme@ky.gov 
Jud Jones Tennessee Regulator jud.jones@tn.gov 
Mark Faughn Tennessee Regulator Mark.I.Faugh@tn.gov 
Scott McAnally Tennessee Regulator Scott.McAnally@tn.gov 
Victoria Bares Minnesota Regulator victoria.bares@state.mn.us 
Joe Stoddard Michigan Regulator stoddardj6@michigan.gov 
Brianna Egan Michigan Regulator EganB1@michigan.gov 
Jennifer Kreitler Washington Regulator Jennifer.Kreitler@oic.wa.gov 
John Kelcher Washington Regulator john.kelcher@oic.wa.gov 
Whitney Ederer Examination Resources Non-Regulator/Industry whitneyederer@examresources.net 
Craig Moore Examination Resources Non-Regulator/Industry craigmoore@examresources.net 
Katie Dzurec Examination Resources Non-Regulator/Industry kathryndzurec@examresources.net 
Anna Howard American Cancer 

Society/Cancer Action 
Cancer (ACSCAN) 

Non-Regulator/Consumer Rep anna.howard@cancer.org 

Anna Hyde Arthritis Foundation Non-Regulator/Consumer Rep ahyde@arthritis.org 
Leanne Gassaway CVS Health Non-Regulator/Industry leanne.gassaway@cvshealth.com 
Darcey Gartner CVS Health/Aetna Non-Regulator/Industry dxgartner@aetna.com 
Amanda Massey CVS Health Non-Regulator/Industry amanda.massey2@cvshealth.com 
Joe Zolecki Elevance Health Non-Regulator/Industry joe.zolecki@elevancehealth.com 
Sue Pilch Elevance Health Non-Regulator/Industry Sue.pilch@elevancehealth.com 
Amy Lazzaro Cigna Healthcare Non-Regulator/Industry Amy.Lazzaro@CignaHealthcare.com 
Franca D’Agostino Cigna Healthcare Non-Regulator/Industry franca.dagostino@cignahealthcare.com 
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Joel Kurzman National Community 
Pharmacists Association 
(NCPA) 

Non-Regulator/Industry joel.kurzman@ncpa.org 
 

Ashley Blackburn Health Care For All 
(HCFA) Massachusetts 

Non-Regulator/Consumer Rep ablackburn@hcfama.org 

Jennifer Molinar OptumRX Non-Regulator/Industry jennifer.molinar@optum.com 
Jessica Mong OptumRX Non-Regulator/Industry jessica.mong@optum.com 
Demetria Tittle BlueCross BlueShield 

Association (BCBSA) 
Non-Regulator/Industry demetria.tittle@bcbsa.com 

 
Michael Murphy American Pharmacists 

Association (APhA) 
Non-Regulator/Industry mmurphy@aphanet.org 

 
Shelly Schuman The INS Companies 

 
Non-Regulator/Industry sschuman@theinscompanies.com 

 
Kris Hathaway America’s Health 

Insurance Plans (AHIP) 
Non-Regulator/Industry khathaway@ahip.org 

 
J.P. Wieske Horizon Government 

Affairs 
Non-Regulator/Industry jpwieske@horizondc.com 

 
Lori Luder Wisconsin Regulator lori.luder@wisconsin.gov 
Kurt Swan Connecticut Regulator kurt.swan@ct.gov 
Paul Lombardo Connecticut Regulator paul.lombardo@ct.gov 
Randi Chapman BlueCross and BlueShield 

Association 
Non-Regulator/Industry randi.chapman@bcbsa.com 

 
Mollie Zito United Healthcare (UHC) Non-Regulator/Industry mollie_k_zito@uhc.com 
Doug Lomonico Publix Non-Regulator/Industry Doug.Lomonico@publix.com 
Richard Ramos New York Regulator richard.ramos@dfs.ny.gov 
Kate Jensen Steptoe Non-Regulator/Industry kjensen@steptoe.com 
Keith Turner Oregon Regulator keith.turner@dcbs.oregon.gov 
Michael Malone West Virginia Regulator michael.n.malone@wv.gov 
James Moles West Virginia Regulator james.m.moles@wv.gov 
Kallie Ruggiero Somme Louisiana Regulator KSOMME@ldi.la.gov 
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Callie Pospishil South Dakota Regulator Callie.Pospishil@state.sd.us 
Carisa McLaney Steptoe Non-Regulator/Industry cmclaney@steptoe.com 
Elizabeth Goodwin Steptoe Non-Regulator/Industry egoodwin@steptoe.com 
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